construction manager or consultant shall be selected by the State 

Construction Administrator of the Construction and Properties 

Division of the Department of Central Services.  The resulting 

construction manager or consultant contract shall not exceed Fifteen 

Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00).  The reasons for the emergency shall 

be recorded in the official records of the Division. 

B.  Emergency as used in this section shall be limited to 

conditions resulting from any of the following: 

1.  A sudden unexpected happening or unforeseen occurrence if it

[...]

another state agency. 

B.  No agency of the executive branch of the state shall use 

state funds for or enter into any agreement for the acquisition of 

computer hardware, software or any contract for information 

technology services and equipment exceeding Twenty-five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000.00) in value without written authorization of the 

Director of State Finance.  The provisions of this subsection shall 

not be applicable to any member of The Oklahoma State System of 

Higher Education, any public elementary or secondary schools of the

[...]

pickup, or other vehicle the state agency owns until it has been in 

use for sixty thousand (60,000) miles or at least twenty-four (24) 

months have elapsed since the day the claim was approved for the 

payment thereof, unless the vehicle has damage and repairs that will 

exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), or the 

Director of the Fleet Management Division of the Department of 

Central Services provides written authorization for disposal. 

C.  The provisions of subsections A and B of this section shall 

not apply to CompSource Oklahoma if CompSource Oklahoma is operating